- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Formal Complaint of Tanya and Nick Olsen DOCKET NO. 17-2372-01
against South Duchesne Culinary Water, Inc.

Formal Complaint of Shane Houskeeper DOCKET NO. 17-2372-02
against South Duchesne Culinary Water, Inc.

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME

ISSUED: September 28, 2018

On February 13, 2018, the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) issued its Consolidated
Order in the above-referenced dockets. Ordering paragraph six states: “The [Division of Public
Utilities (“*DPU”)] shall conduct a review in six months, beginning on or before August 13, 2018,
to ensure [South Duchesne Culinary Water, Inc. (“SDCW?)] has adopted billing procedures,
including the assessment of late fees, that are consistent with the Rules and its tariff. The DPU
shall file a report with the PSC on or before October 1, 2018, apprising the PSC of the status of
SDCW’s compliance.”! On September 27, 2018, the DPU filed a memorandum requesting a 30-
day extension from the PSC (“Request”) “in order to collect more documentation and to further
review and analyze the billing process of [SDCW].”? Good cause appearing, therefore, the
Request is granted. Accordingly, the DPU shall have until Wednesday, October 31, 2018 to file

the report previously ordered by the PSC.

! Consolidated Order, issued February 13, 2018.
2 Division of Public Utilities’ Request for Extension of Time, dated September 27, 2018.
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 28, 2018.

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner

/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg
PSC Secretary

DW#304648
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on September 28, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was
served upon the following as indicated below:

By U.S. Mail:

Raphael Morris
7239 S 1540 E
Salt Lake City, UT 84121

Russell Monahan
323 S. 600 E. Ste. 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84102

By E-Mail:

Tanya and Nick Olsen (tanyao@centurylink.net)

Shane Houskeeper (shaneh708@hotmail.com)

(sdew7@outlook.com)
(sdculwater@gmail.com)

David J. Crapo (djcrapo@crapodeeds.com)
John T. Deeds (jtdeeds@crapodeeds.com)
South Duchesne Culinary Water

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@aqutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2™ Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Administrative Assistant
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